GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.432
" TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.02.2025

PM DAKSH AND AVAYA YOJANA

432. SHRI MANISH JAISWAL:

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:
(a) the number of trainee trained under PM Daksh and PM Avaya Schemes; and

(b) the implementation status in Jharkhand including Hazaribagh and Ramgarh ?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SHRI B.L.VERMA)

(a): 1,87,305 trainees under PM Daksh and 36,684 trainees under PM-Special, a component under AVYAY Schemes, have since been trained.

(b): The Schemes are being implemented across India including Harazibagh and Ramgath districts of Jharkhand.
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